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Easy access on all buses

Summer Times

For public transport information 
visit beenetwork.com

or phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri  
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit beenetwork.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
beenetwork.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for use 
on their own buses. For travel on any service in 
the County, visit beenetwork.com. Information 
and ticket offices provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains and 
trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Stagecoach
Head Office 
Hyde Road 
Ardwick 
Manchester 
M12 6JS 
Telephone 0345 241 8000 
Email manchester.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com 
Twitter @stagecoachGM

Information and ticket offices
Ashton-under-Lyne Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Hyde Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2023
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Hyde — Dukinfield — Ashton 346

Mondays to Fridays
 M                  M
Hyde, Bus Station 0555 0625 0645 0700 and  0930 0950 and  1450 1510 1530 and  1815 1845 1915 1956
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0606 0636 0656 0711 every  0941 1000 every  1500 1521 1541 every  1826 1856 1923 2004
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0612 0642 0702 0718 15 mins 0948 1007 20 mins 1507 1528 1548 15 mins 1833 1900 1927 2008
Ashton Interchange 0622 0652 0712 0728 until  0958 1017 until  1517 1538 1558 until  1843 1909 1936 2017
                   
 M M M                
Hyde, Bus Station 2056 2156 2256                
Ashton Road/Markham Street 2104 2204 2304                
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 2108 2208 2308                
Ashton, Interchange 2117 2217 2317                

Saturdays
 M M M M M      M  M M M M
Hyde, Bus Station 0715 0745 0805 0825 0845 0905 and  1745 1815 1845 1915 1956 2056 2156 2256
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0725 0755 0815 0835 0855 0915 every  1755 1825 1855 1923 2004 2104 2204 2304
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0732 0802 0822 0842 0902 0922 20 mins 1802 1832 1902 1927 2008 2108 2208 2308
Ashton Interchange 0742 0812 0832 0852 0912 0932 until  1812 1842 1912 1936 2017 2117 2217 2317

Sundays and public holidays
    M M M M M M
Hyde, Bus Station 0900 and 1700 1800 1900 1956 2056 2156 2256
Ashton Road/Markham Street 0908 every 1708 1808 1908 2004 2104 2204 2304
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0912 hour 1712 1812 1912 2008 2108 2208 2308
Ashton Interchange 0921 until 1721 1821 1921 2017 2117 2217 2317

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
W– All bus 346 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details



Ashton — Dukinfield — Hyde 346

Mondays to Fridays
                  M M
Ashton Interchange 0629 0647 0705 and  0835 0850 and  1450 1505 1520 and  1735 1755 1825 1855 1925
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0640 0659 0717 every  0847 0902 every  1502 1517 1532 every  1747 1807 1837 1905 1933
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0649 0708 0726 15 mins 0856 0911 20 mins 1511 1526 1541 15 mins 1756 1816 1846 1913 1938
Hyde, Bus Station 0657 0717 0735 until  0905 0920 until  1520 1535 1550 until  1805 1825 1855 1921 1946
                   
 M M M M               
Ashton Interchange 2025 2125 2225 2325               
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 2033 2133 2233 2333               
Newton, St Mary’s Road 2038 2138 2238 2338               
Hyde, Bus Station 2046 2146 2246 2346               

Saturdays
 M M M M M M        M M M M M
Ashton Interchange 0635 0705 0735 0805 0825 0845 0905 and  1705 1735 1805 1835 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0647 0717 0747 0817 0837 0857 0917 every  1717 1747 1817 1847 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0656 0726 0756 0826 0846 0906 0926 20 mins 1726 1756 1826 1856 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338
Hyde, Bus Station 0705 0735 0805 0835 0855 0915 0935 until  1735 1805 1835 1905 1946 2046 2146 2246 2346

Sundays and public holidays
 M M    M M M M M M
Ashton Interchange 0834 0934 1034 and 1734 1834 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0842 0942 1042 every 1742 1842 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
Newton, St Mary’s Road 0847 0947 1047 hour 1747 1847 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338
Hyde, Bus Station 0855 0955 1055 until 1755 1855 1946 2046 2146 2246 2346

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
W– All bus 346 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details


